1	File No. 16-672
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	From the Director, Department of Transportation, requesting authorization to increase the flowage rates for aviation fuels from 6 cents to 10 cents, and oils from 5 cents to 10 cents per gallon, at Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport, in accordance with Section 4.06(1)(b), Milwaukee County Code of Ordinances, by recommending adoption of the following:
9	A RESOLUTION
10 11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, Section 4.06 (1)(b), Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, authorizes the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors to establish fuel flowage rates at Milwaukee County airports; and
15 16 17	WHEREAS, the fuel flowage rates at Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport (LJTA) currently are 6 cents for each gallon of fuel and 5 cents for each gallon of oil; and
18 19 20	WHEREAS, airport staff is in the process of negotiating a new agreement with a fixed base operator (FBO) at LJTA; and
21 22	WHEREAS, during contract negotiations with the FBO management company, it was agreed by both parties that gas and oil flowage rates needed an adjustment; and
23 24 25	WHEREAS, both parties agreed that flowage fees of 10 cents per gallon for fuel and 10 cents per gallon for oil were appropriate; and
26 27 28 29 30	WHEREAS, the Committee on Transportation, Public Works, and Transit, at its meeting of November 30, 2016, recommended adoption of the Director's request vote (5-0); now, therefore,
31 32 33 34	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board hereby authorizes the fuel flowage rates of 10 cents for each gallon of fuel and 10 cents for each gallon of oil at Lawrence J. Timmerman Airport (LJTA), effective as of the commencement date of a new agreement with a new fixed base operator at LJTA.
35 36 37 38 39	srb 11/30/16 U:\Committees\2016\Dec\TPWT\Resolutions\16-672 Timmerman.docx